Friday

2:15pm
4:15pm
6:15pm

Saturday

8:15am
10:15am
12:15pm
2:15pm
4:15pm
6:15pm

Sunday

7:15am
9:15am
11:15am
1:15pm
3:15pm

(% 2

Monmwoons 1
BASEBALL

CLASSIC

Game #

O 00N O U B

10
11
12
13
14

13U Schedule

Pool A Pool B
Wausau Norway
Kettle Moraine Oconomowoc

Antigo DC Everest

Wausau vs. Kettle Moraine
Norway vs. Oconomowoc
Rhinelander vs. Grafton

Rhinelander vs. Grand Chute
Wausau vs. Antigo

Norway vs. DC Everest
Kettle Moraine vs. Antigo
Oconomowoc vs. DC Everest
Grafton vs Grand Chute

Top overall seed gets Bye

#8 overall vs. #9 overall vs.
#6 overall vs. #7 overall Vs.
#2 overall vs. #3 overall vs.
#4 overall vs. #5 overall VS.
#1 overall vs. Winner of game # 12 vs.

* The first round of this tournament consists of pool play (games 1-9).

** After pool play is completed, teams will be seeded. The overall number 1 seed will get automatically placed in the

Pool €
Rhinelander
Grafton
Grand Chute

championship game. The 2nd and 3rd overall seeds will have a playoff to determine who faces the 1-seed in the championship

game (the winner of this playoff game will play a total of 4 games in the tournament. In addition, 4vs 5, 6 vs 7, 8 vs 9.

*** The following will be used as tie-breakers when determining seeding after pool play: W-L record, head to head result, fewest runs
allowed during pool play, run differential.



