

## 13U Schedule

Pool B Norway Oconomowoc DC Everest

Pool C Rhinelander Grafton Grand Chute

Friday	Game #	
2:15pm	1	Wausau vs. Kettle Moraine
4:15pm	2	Norway vs. Oconomowoc
6:15pm	3	Rhinelander vs. Grafton

## Saturday

8:15am	4	Rhinelander vs. Grand Chute
10:15am	5	Wausau vs. Antigo
12:15pm	6	Norway vs. DC Everest
2:15pm	7	Kettle Moraine vs. Antigo
4:15pm	8	Oconomowoc vs. DC Everest
6:15pm	9	Grafton vs Grand Chute

Sunday		Top overall seed gets Bye	
7:15am	10	#8 overall vs. #9 overall	VS
9:15am	11	#6 overall vs. #7 overall	VS
11:15am	12	#2 overall vs. #3 overall	VS
1:15pm	13	#4 overall vs. #5 overall	VS
3:15pm	14	#1 overall vs. Winner of game # 12	VS

Pool A

Wausau

Kettle Moraine

Antigo

\* The first round of this tournament consists of pool play (games 1-9).

\*\* After pool play is completed, teams will be seeded. The overall number 1 seed will get automatically placed in the championship game. The 2nd and 3rd overall seeds will have a playoff to determine who faces the 1-seed in the championship game (the winner of this playoff game will play a total of 4 games in the tournament. In addition, 4 vs 5, 6 vs 7, 8 vs 9.

\*\*\* The following will be used as tie-breakers when determining seeding after pool play: W-L record, head to head result, fewest runs allowed during pool play, run differential.